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November 15, 2024

Dear Friends,

There is a paragraph in The Learning Project’s Mission Statement that always strikes me as

fundamental to the particular community that we seek to create as a school:

Our school is small—for a purpose. We are small in order to ensure a close relationship between each

child and teacher, and to be a place where students feel secure in their environment and have

opportunities to teach, learn, and socialize across age lines. The scale of the school enables a powerful

sense of community to develop among students, faculty, staff, and parents, and a sense of involvement

and caring that includes alumni, Board members, and friends.

When we talk about the “powerful sense of community” that makes students feel secure

and opens opportunities for learning and growth, we are talking about you. You, the

parents, faculty, staff, alumni, and friends are what make the work of The LP possible. It is

because of you that The LP can make every child that walks through The LP’s doors feel

welcomed, be known, and learn and grow in a safe, nurturing environment. Thank you.

This year was another outstanding year financially for The LP. Most notably, we met our

increased Annual Fund goal, raising just over $350,000. And taking all of our fundraising

efforts combined, the school raised $582,611 in FY24. Your support over the last few years

has allowed the Board to approve budgets for the school that rely on increased Annual

Fund fundraising, allowing The LP to meet the realities of inflation and increased costs

head on, without compromising our commitments to fairly compensating our dedicated

faculty and staff, and to providing robust financial assistance to our families. We could not

do this without you.

So again, thank you for all that you have done—and will continue to do—for our little

school.

Very truly yours,

Louis Tompros

Chair of the Board of Trustees

LOUIS TOMPROS, P ‘18, ‘21, ‘24

Chair, Board of Trustees



The Learning Project 
107 Marlborough Street 
Boston, MA 02116 
www.learningproject.org 
tlp@learningproject.org 
(617)266-8427

C O N T A C T  

I N F O R M A T I O N :

A T  A  G L A N C E

T H E  L E A R N I N G  P R O J E C T

Founded in 1973 by Michael McCord

Moved to current location in 1979

Grades K to 6 

Number of Students: 118 

Number of Active Alumni: 744 

2023-2024 Tuition (Average): $27,470 

Financial Assistance Awarded in 2023-2024: $510,565 

Percent of Students Receiving Financial Assistance: 17% 

2023-2024 Annual Fund: $353,123 

Faculty and Staff: 32 

2023-2024 Operating Budget: $4,091,400 

Endowment: $8,978,400
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B O A R D  O F  T R U S T E E S

Linda Seeley, Chair 

Pat Benzie, Treasurer 

Jim Bordewick, Clerk 

Ginger Dagli 

Alexandra DeLaite 

Paul Gamble 

Ann Hackney

Jamie Hayhurst 

Diane Lim 

Abner Louissaint 

Will Murphy 

Scott Savitz 

Monica Shah 

Louis Tompros

Margaret Wagner 

Kayron Wright

MEMBERS AT LARGE

Garrett Hatton, '99 

Emma Turner, ‘07 

ALUMNI/AE MEMBERS

Kate Gulliver 

Callon Walker 

Donnaree Wynter Grant 

PARENT MEMBERS

Justin Hajj 

EX OFFICIO

A N N U A L  F U N D

C O M M I T T E E

Jamie Hayhurst

OUTREACH AND ADVANCEMENT

COMMITTEE CHAIR 

Sasha Zuflacht

ASSISTANT HEAD & CRAWFORD

DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY RELATIONS

Ben Duncan

ADVANCEMENT AND ADMISSIONS

COORDINATOR 

Matt Farmer and Carolyn Marcus

CURRENT PARENT GIVING CHAIRS 

Mikah Farbo

STAFF GIVING CHAIR 



P A R E N T  F U N D R A I S I N G  C H A I R S

Rachel DelGrande

Teda DeRosa

Catalina Driscoll

Dario Gonzalez

Bob Guerriero

Monique Momjian

Pelin Motro

Heather Surkala

Dharshana Uppot

Albina Velikin

TT Wensveen

BOOK FAIR ROOM CHAIRS

Rebecca Koskinen

Jen Tsai

AUCTION CHAIRS

Class Coordinators answer questions, help organize class and all-school

events, collect money for the class fund, and generally make sure

communication with their class is flowing smoothly. 

Thank you to our 2023-2024 Coordinators. 

C L A S S  C O O R D I N A T O R S

GRADE 1 

Nina Mazar and Rick Paxson

GRADE 2 

Tim Schofield

GRADE 3 

Lisa and Tim Lavin

GRADE 4 

Samira Sheikh and Tarik Mughisuddin

GRADE 5 

Izzy Allen

GRADE 6 

Kristin Brief



Miscellaneous
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BREAKDOWN OF GIVING 

2023-2024

Annual Fund: $353,122

Auction (gross): $112,075 

Community Scholarship: $20,000 

Read-a-thon (gross): $16,952

The Prindle Scholarship Fund: $5,300  

Fall Book Fair (net): $6,166

The Caroline Schmidt Arts and Inspiration Fund: $1,270

The Gary Hatton Mental Health and Wellness Fund: $10,550

Emily Melia Travel Fund: $91 

McCord Mission Fund: $57,085*

TOTAL: $582,611

*Please note that the McCord Mission Fund line includes only new

gifts to the endowment. It does not include fulfillment of pledges that

were made in the previous fiscal year.

CHARITABLE GIVING

READ-A-THON 2024

Proceeds from the Read-a-thon have traditionally been used

to buy books for the school, to plant trees and to support

literacy programs in the city. Below are the organizations

supported from Read-a-thon donations. 

Crane Ledge Woods Preservation

Emerald Necklace Conservancy

Friends of the Public Garden

Garden Club of the Back Bay

NABB (Castellani Memorial Tree Donation)

Reynolds Center for Teaching, Learning and Creativity

Roxbury Community College (Pocket Park Project)

F U N D R A I S I N G  A C H I E V E M E N T  

( F o r  p e r i o d  7 / 1 / 2 3  t o  6 / 3 0 / 2 4 )

S O U R C E S  O F  O P E R A T I N G  I N C O M E

O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

Salary & Benefits

70%

Supplies, Service 

& Equipment

9%

Financial 

Assistance

12%

Tuition

82%

Fundraising

12%

81%



LP Elementary Schools

A
lu

m
n
i

F
a
cu

lt
y
 &

 S
ta

ff

B
o
a
rd

C
u
rr

en
t 
P
a
re

n
ts

A
lu

m
n
i 
P
a
re

n
ts

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

The following graph compares the performance of The LP’s Annual Fund to the average

performance of independent elementary schools nationwide. The National Association

of Independent Schools compiled these averages for the 2024 fiscal year. 

F U N D R A I S I N G  A N A L Y S I S

( F o r  p e r i o d  7 / 1 / 2 3  t o  6 / 3 0 / 2 4 )
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& Staff

Board Current 

Parents
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The generosity of The Learning Project community is truly astounding. We are

grateful for each and every gift we receive throughout the year.

GIVING CIRCLES

   TRUSTEE 

+ CURRENT OR FORMER FACULTY & STAFF

 ‘YY ALUMNI

Maypole Circle ($15,000+)
The Crawford Foundation: 

Bill, Francine, William, ‘91, and Faith, ‘95, Crawford 

David and Anna Goldenheim

Todd Herrington and Kristin Brief

Tom Kuo and Alexandra DeLaite

Carolyn Marcus and Matthew Farmer

Anil Seetharam and Monica Shah

Magnolia Circle ($10,000 - $14,999)
Candice Corvetti and Stephen Kelleher

Charles Culp and Danielle Cameron

Eugene and Sharon DeAcetis

Anne Fitzgerald

Cindy and Paul Gamble

Michael+ and Elisabeth McCord+

Jay and Gina Powers

Karen and Louis Tompros

Chelsey and Joe Wold
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Bow Tie Circle ($5,000 - $9,999)
Matthew and Melinda Barber

Erin and Rick Borovoy

John Conforti and Alexandra Cook

Claire Corcoran and William Murphy

Jill Hatton

Masaya and Johanna Okoshi

Jason and Noelle Saillant

Tara and Scott Savitz

John Shope and Steve Sampang

Damian Szary and Amy Carlson

Nick and Tara Vuono+

Margaret   and Roderick Wagner

TT and Maarten Wensveen

LampPost Circle ($2,500 - $4,999)
Anonymous Donor (3)

Stephen Chan and Timothy Schofield

Tom and Pia Christophersen

Howard and Sheila Galligan

James and Ann Hackney

Justin Hajj+ and Rachel Whitty Hajj+

Danny Kalmar and Elaine Chow

Sarah M. McGinty

Suzanna Melotti and Patricia Ma

Jeeten Patel and Bina Desai

James Perencevich and Katie Laidlaw

Graham, '91, and Sarah Pingree

Eben, '94, and Caitlin Pingree

Jonathan and Carreau Ryder

James Scott and Barbara Cronin

David and Linda Seeley

Dr. Rebecca Shingleton and Kevin Koslosky

Bart and Christine Simon

Samuel Spirn and Kate Gulliver

David Taylor

Callon Walker   and Gulbanu Cherdabayeva

Rainbow Circle ($1,000 - $2,499)
Anonymous Donor (7)

Adnan Abu-Yousif and Alissa Lew

Patrick Benzie   and Sophie Balay-Benzie

Colleen Brannen and Benjamin Brady

Kurt Cerulli and Mary McAvity Cerulli

Jane Cook

William and Patricia Culp

Alan Curtis and Gail Eagan

Ginger   and Nirav Dagli

Bryce and Rachel DelGrande

Jim and Michelle Duane+

Dr. Dario Gonzalez and Dr. Shila Sharifi

Jim and Ashton Goodfield

Dorcas Grigg-Saito and Yoshio Saito

Andrew Hally and Gina Consylman

Riz and Julianna Jamal

Paul Kassabian and Monique Momjian

Rachna and Vik Krishnan

William T. Loomis

Nancy J. Ludwig

Mairen and Sean Marshall
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Rainbow Circle (continued)
Edward E. and Marie L. Matthews

Foundation

Greg Matthews

Mimi Matthews+

Tim and Marney McCabe

Martha McNamara and Jim Bordewick

Tarik Mughisuddin and Samira Sheikh

John Nelson and Alexandra Harvey

Peter Papesch and Gail Patt

Patty and Dick Pingree

Michael and Sarah Rabasco

Nick Schmidt

Olivia Tang

Tristan Taylor and Heather Surkala

Robert Taylor and Carol Burns

Jay, '90, and Kristen Tedeman

Dr. Swapna and Nathan Vantzelfde

Peter and Albina Velikin

Michael and Allison Weber

Ivan Werning and Joleen Weissert

Michael Yaffe and Sung-Yun Pai

Christopher R. Yens, '80 and Temple Gill

Sunshine Circle ($500 - $999)
Anonymous Donor (3)

Catherine and Tony Bordon

Leslie J. Colburn

George Crawford and Ann Rittenhouse

Michelle Davis and Craig Rochester

Lance Duncan and Jean Alexander

John Faigle Jr. and Kimberly Breger

Kristen Faubert+ and Paul Seok

Stephanie and Thomas Fletcher

Dan and Christie Fujimoto

Barrett and Maggie Garmer

David and Elizabeth Goodchild

Lee and Sarah Grant

Edward Gray and Dina Catani

Garrett  , '99, and Sarah Hatton

Louise and Fritz Knabe

Cilla Lavin and Ira Goldklang

Rebecca and David Leaf

Caroline Reeves, Jim Lee, Andrew Lee, '15,

and Daniel

Diane Lim

Sandra+ and William Lobkowicz

Abner   and Angelica Louissaint

Katherine Wolf and Susan Mindell

Melih and Pelin Motro

The O'Leary Family

Kate Olmsted+ and John Grossman

Timothy, '96, and Liza Pingree

The Pokorny Family

Carl, '79, and Elizabeth Prindle

Patti Quinn

Jennipher Ray and Joe Feloney

Carolyn Russ

Raul and Dharshana Uppot

Kayron+   and Mindy Wright
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Star Circle ($250 - $499)
Anonymous Donor (2)

Frank and Robin Ardito

Stephen and Lisa Ayres

Matthew Ayres, '12

Susan and Kurt Baker

Craig Belaney and Kristen D'Avolio

John Cannon

Panka and Kemrajie Deo

Philip and Anne Flink

Andrew+ and Suzanne Gallagher

Jane and Daniel Giat

Florence Grant

Christopher and Donnaree Grant

John and Pamela Hajj

Larry Hardoon and Janet Fine

Jamie   and Billy Hayhurst

Jan+ and Bob Hill

Mary+ and Adam Jannetta

Jed Kelly and Caroline Mullin

Vikram Kumar and Shweta Bagai

Henry and Joan Lee

James and Gale Lew

Cynthia Lynch+

Frank and Alecia Manning

Peter McCord

Jared Rowley

Denise Tompkins

Jack Tompros, '18

John H. Vogel

Sarah+ and Christopher Wolf

Ballroom Circle ($1 - $249)
Anonymous Donor (6)

Siby Adina+

Mark Adler and Mary Birnbaum

Shisha Amabel and Anthony Ceravolo

Sarah+ and Alex Arnold

Tim Baehr and Ann Landsberg

Max Baehr, '97

Jackson Baker, '16

Haruhiko Banno and Ayako Toyama

Burt Barachowitz and Carmen Vega-

Barachowitz

Lizzie Barcay+

Sue Beebee Gagné+ and Joe Gagné

Eyob and Betel Berhe

Rev. Dr. Katharine C. Black

Luke Boelitz, '02

Susie Boyle

Brendan Brassil, '01

Erin Brassil, '97

Paula Brassil

Juliana+ and Noel Brinkley

Naomi Brinkley, '20

David Buckingham

Margery Morgan Buckingham

Caroline and Craig Buttner

Meg Carlyle+

Jared and Caroline Carver+

Ben, '93, and Erin Casselman

Fritz Casselman and Susan Ashbrook

Deborah and Michael Ceccon
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Ballroom Circle (continued)
Martha+ and Tom Cesarz

Timothy Chang+

Akhill Chopra and Camille DeLaite

Annabel Cohen+

Brooke Coleman and Heather Burke

Arthur and Cynthia Colpack

Zoe Contrubis+

Ann Conway and Edward Pearson

Erin Corbett+

Diane Corvetti

Avery Costigan

Cate Costigan+

Kevin and Angie Cradock

Jeremy Cutler+

Lindsey Dewar+

Jonathan and Catalina Driscoll

James Duane, '94, and Yuna Jacobson

Caitlin Duane, '99

Ben Duncan+ and Adam Fyrer

Zoe Eyob, '24

Joanna Fairchild

Mikah Farbo+ and Ash Arbuckle-Farbo

Cameron Feloney, '13

Isabelle Feloney, '17

George Ferrel

Skylar Fitzgerald, '23

Maggie Fleck, '15

Veronica Forde

Jessica Friedman+, '12

Carina Fujimoto, '19

Bruce and Andrea Garr

Eli Gerstenlauer+ and Claire Byers

John Gillis

Ruth Ginsberg-Place

Marilyn and David Glater

Elizabeth Glater, '87

Bob Guerriero and Vina Beach

Alok Gupta and Priya Sarin Gupta

Erika Gute, '02

David Gute and Ann Tousignant

Sadie Hajj, '23

Zack+, '99, and Ali Hardoon

Sophie Hatch+

Billy Hayhurst, '22

Emma Hayhurst, '18

Natalie Herrington, '24

Becka Hitchcock+

Morgan and Peter Holzaepfel

Jane and Alfred Howard

Jacob Iarussi+

Niccolo Imbrogiano, '17

Gaetano Imbrogiano and Jen DiManno

Julie+ and Bill Jakubowski

Charles Jeffrey and Veronica Jordan

David Jolly+ and Royce Hardin

Savery Kelley, '96

Michael Klein and Jill Lanahan

Jasper Knabe, '16

Olivia Koskinen, '28

Steve and Stina Krewson

John+ and Anna Krewson
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Ballroom Circle (continued)
Kabir Kumar, '24

Eleanor Kuo, '24

Timothy Lavin and Lisa Goncalves Lavin

Tracey Lawler

Jennifer+ and Christopher Lesky

Jan Levinson and Stephen Smith

Wilton Lorenzo and Estefani Rodriguez

Helen Lu, '01

Gabriela Lynch+

Demarest Lloyd Macdonald

Arthur and Joanne Massaro

Patrick McAvoy+

Meredith McCabe, '23

Katherine Isabel McCord, '96

Eileen McCormack and Edward Fleck

William McGinty, '96, and Feyral

Sacristan-Munoz

Nora McNamara-Bordewick, '10

Colin McNamara-Bordewick, ‘15

Russell McNiven-Grossman+ and Michael

Grossman

Julie Mercurio+

Priyanka Modi and Nilesh Kumar

Alyssa Mosso+

Sam Nelson, ‘10

Riley Nelson, ‘08

Quian Ni and Hong Gao

Andrew Ni, '01

Peter Nowak

M.E.+ and Chris O'Connor

Claire O'Leary, ‘21

Nancy O'Malley and Martin Boelitz

Jordan Oczkowski+

Mary Pelletier+ and James Shaw

Joseph S. Perkell

Gregory Perkins and Rosalyn Gray

Tatyana Phillips, ‘16

Houlton Pingree, '24

Barbara Post

Susan D. Prindle+

Lexi Rabasco, '18

Mac Randall, '83, and Laurie Jakobsen

Abdirahman Rashid and Madina Musse

Amber+ and Devin Ream

Kristen Kaori Reed

Sam Richardson, '88

Flor D. Rivera+ and Edgar Torres

John Robinson+ and Hilary Kenworthy

Robinson

Bridget+ and Christopher Robustelli

Kristina Royal+

Emma Russell+

Carlos Sáez Rodriguez+ and Martina Blanco

Sandra Saillant

Luke and Barbara Salisbury

John Salsberg and Holly Newman

Steve Santoro and Lidia Vitiello

Rose Sargent, '87

Samantha Savitz, '14

Madison Savitz, '16

Rohan Sheth, '13
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Ballroom Circle (continued)
Tia Sheth, '16

Alicia Silva, '80, and Ralph Sims

Julian Silver, '02

Tessie Smith+

Haley Smith+

Owen Sullivan, '13

Fergus Sullivan, '15

Beth+ and Craig Summers

Nesanne Tam+

Rae Taylor-Burns, '05

Claire Toker+

Maggie Tompros, '24

Paul Tompros, '21

Karen Torres, '13

Edgar Torres, Jr., '18

Katherine Torres, '16

Elise Townsend

Aster Tshadiku

Laurie Turner+

Emma Turner   , '07

Diane Valle

Naphtali and Michelle Visser

Sebastien Vuono, '22

The Wadlington Family

Annie Wagner, '20

Jack Wagner, '18

Ken and Sarah Wajda

Benjamin Walker, '24

Penny Wallin

Jared and Celina Ward

Izzy Ward+

Liz Warren and Shauna Williams

Lauren Waters+

Rachel Wolsfelt, '06

Paul and Judith Wright

Nathan Yesehak, '21

Amanda Yip+

Anne+ and Jorden Zanazzi

Sasha Zuflacht+

W h i l e  w e  h a v e  m a d e  e v e r y  e f f o r t  t o  e n s u r e  t h e

a c c u r a c y  o f  t h i s  l i s t ,  i t  i s  p o s s i b l e  t h a t  o u r  r e c o r d s

a r e  n o t  c o m p l e t e .  I f  y o u r  n a m e  i s  n o t  l i s t e d ,  o r  i s

l i s t e d  i n c o r r e c t l y ,  w e  a p o l o g i z e .  P l e a s e  n o t i f y  t h e

s c h o o l  s o  w e  c a n  c o r r e c t  a n y  e r r o r s .  



H O N O R S  &  M E M O R I A L S

In Honor of Ms. Duane

Flor D. Rivera

In Honor of the Class of 2024

John Faigle Jr. and Kimberly Breger

In Memory of Gina Gillis

John Gillis

In Honor of Michael McCord

Ruth Ginsberg-Place

Joseph S. Perkell

In Memory of Caroline Schmidt 

Sadie Hajj, ‘23

Katherine Torres, '16

In Memory of Gary Hatton

Garrett, ‘99, and Sarah Hatton

Nicole Hatton, ‘04

In Honor of Mr. Krewson

Steve and Stina Krewson

In honor of Lynne Dichter's retirement from teaching

Michael and Elisabeth McCord

In Memory of Susie Sargent

David Taylor

In Honor of Senor Saez

Edgar Torres, Jr., '18

In Honor of Mr. Hajj

Karen Torres, '13

The following gifts were made in honor or in memory of members of our community. 



Matt Farmer and Carolyn Marcus

Keg Ferguson

Bryce and Rachel DelGrande

Jamie Hayhurst

Todd Herrington and Kristin Brief

Rachel Whitty Hajj

G I F T S  I N  K I N D



We are grateful to the following individuals whose gifts to the school’s endowment

funds provide opportunities for expanded student access, support for financial

assistance, and resources for our academic program. 

The 2023-2024 donors to each endowment are noted in italics. 
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Caroline Schmidt was The Learning Project’s beloved Art Teacher from 2013 – 2021.

The Caroline Schmidt Arts and Inspiration Fund was created to honor Caroline’s

artistic legacy and to benefit students, parents, faculty and staff for years to come. A

gift to this fund supports our current arts program and funds new arts education

opportunities. In the spirit of Caroline’s artistic creativity and passion, this fund also

allows us to evolve into new and exciting areas of the arts.

Martha and Tom Cesarz

Maggie Fleck, '15

Colin McNamara-Bordewick, '15

Nick Schmidt

Katherine Torres, '16

Liz Warren and Shauna Williams

C A R O L I N E  S C H M I D T  A R T S  A N D  I N S P I R A T I O N  F U N D

In the 1990’s, an anonymous donor provided funds to support one student for the

entirety of a Learning Project education—and the idea of the current Community

Scholarship Fund was born. Over the years, several students, on a need-basis, have

received a scholarship for the duration of their LP careers. The Community

Scholarship Fund allows the school to remain accessible to a broad range of families. 

C O M M U N I T Y  S C H O L A R S H I P  P R O G R A M

The Crawford Foundation: Bill, Francine, William, '91, and Faith, '95, Crawford
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The Gary Hatton Mental Health and Wellness Fund is intended primarily to offer

financial support to Learning Project students and faculty for mental health

counseling services. 

 

This fund was established in memory of the late Gary Hatton, a “Long Time Friend”

of The Learning Project. Gary had a deep appreciation for the school’s mission, its

community, and the education that The LP provided his children. Gary’s four children

attended The LP over a 17-year period from 1991 to 2008, and Gary served on the

school’s Board of Trustees from 2001 to 2009. Gary was committed to supporting The

LP community and continues to do so through this fund.

Zack,’99, and Ali Hardoon

Garrett, ‘99, and Sarah Hatton

Jill Hatton

Nicole Hatton, ‘04

Nancy O'Malley and Martin Boelitz

G A R Y  H A T T O N  M E N T A L  H E A L T H  &  W E L L N E S S  F U N D

Long Time Friends provides an opportunity for sustained giving by including The

Learning Project in your will or estate plans. The program borrows its title from the

song “Long Time Friends” that has been sung for many years at graduation. A robust

and constantly expanding bequest program holds enormous promise for the school’s

long-term future. Bequests, of whatever size (and this amount can be unspecified to

us), are welcome. We invite prospective donors to contact the school for further

information, or to simply inform us that your name should be added to the list.

Philip and Bobbie Boyle

Michelle Davis and Craig Rochester 

Ann and Thomas Fissler

Andy and Suzanne Gallagher

Nicki Nichols Gamble and Richard Gamble*

Gary* and Jill Hatton 

Mildred Jeffrey*

Fred Mauet*

L O N G  T I M E  F R I E N D S

Michael and Elisabeth McCord

Caroline* and Nick Schmidt 

John Vogel and Judith Music*

John Wadlington 

Sung-Yun Pai and Michael Yaffe 

(*indicates deceased) 
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The Prindle Opportunity Scholarship Fund was established in 1997 and was named

after alumni parents, Sue and Paul Prindle, to recognize their commitment to

education and to The Learning Project. The Fund endows one scholarship, in

perpetuity, for a student from an under-served population. This fund is particularly

appropriate for donors who would like to restrict their endowment giving to

scholarship purposes.

Erika Gute, ‘02

Susan D. Prindle

Mac Randall, '83, and Laurie Jakobsen

Jared Rowley

P R I N D L E  O P P O R T U N I T Y  S C H O L A R S H I P  F U N D

(Please note that the donors listed below are those who made new gifts to the endowment. It does

not include donors who fulfilled pledges that were made in the previous fiscal year.)

The school’s Board of Trustees has identified the need to develop a larger endowment

as a strategic goal of enormous importance to the future quality and strength of The

Learning Project. The “McCord Mission Fund,” named after the school’s founders,

provides annual investment returns that contribute significantly to the school’s ability

to provide a high-quality program, to maintain accessibility through financial

assistance, and to provide strong levels of compensation for the school’s teachers. 

Gifts of whatever magnitude to assist us in growing this critical resource are welcome,

and benefit the school for years to come. 

The Crawford Foundation: Bill, Francine, William, ‘91, and Faith, ‘95, Crawford

Matthew McCord, '02, and Sarah Goodman

Katherine Isabel McCord, '96

John Nelson and Alexandra Harvey

Edgar Torres Jr., '18

Heather Vrattos

Ken and Sarah Wajda

M C C O R D  M I S S I O N  F U N D



C O N S E C U T I V E  A N N U A L  G I V I N G

James and Gale Lew

Wilton Lorenzo and Estefani Rodriguez

Abner and Angelica Louissaint

Cynthia Lynch

Edward E. and Marie L. Matthews

Foundation

Mimi Matthews

Tim and Marney McCabe

Nora McNamara-Bordewick, '10

Colin McNamara-Bordewick, '15

M.E. and Chris O'Connor

Jeeten Patel and Bina Desai

Mary Pelletier and James Shaw

Tatyana Phillips, '16

Luther Pinckney

Timothy, '96, and Liza Pingree

Michael and Sarah Rabasco

Abdirahman Rashid and Madina Musse

Bridget and Christopher Robustelli

Rose Sargent, '87

Madison Savitz, '16

John Shope and Steve Sampang

Bart and Christine Simon

Haley Smith

Janet Stegman and James Piatt

Owen Sullivan, '13

Fergus Sullivan, '15

Tristan Taylor and Heather Surkala

Anonymous Donor (3)

Adnan Abu-Yousif and Alissa Lew

Jackson Baker, '16

Craig Belaney and Kristen D'Avolio

Eyob and Betel Berhe

Tom and Pia Christophersen

Brooke Coleman and Heather Burke

Teda DeRosa Pinckney

John Faigle Jr. and Kimberly Breger

Joanna Fairchild

Mikah Farbo and Ash Arbuckle-Farbo

Carina Fujimoto, '19

Eli Gerstenlauer and Claire Byers

Marilyn and David Glater

David and Anna Goldenheim

Dorcas Grigg-Saito and Yoshio Saito

Bob Guerriero and Vina Beach

Alok Gupta and Priya Sarin Gupta

John and Pamela Hajj

Emma Hayhurst, '18

Todd Herrington and Kristin Brief

Niccolo Imbrogiano, '17

Julie and Bill Jakubowski

Riz and Julianna Jamal

Vikram Kumar and Shweta Bagai

Tom Kuo and Alexandra DeLaite

Tracey Lawler
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Thank you and congratulations to the following donors who have participated in The

Learning Project’s Annual Fund for five consecutive years or more. We are grateful

for your continued support. 
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Jay, '90, and Kristen Tedeman

Jack Tompros, '18

Elise Townsend

Raul and Dharshana Uppot

Nick and Tara Vuono

Jack Wagner, '18

Annie Wagner, '20

Callon Walker and Gulbanu

Cherdabayeva

Penny Wallin

Michael and Allison Weber

Anne and Jorden Zanazzi

Mary and Adam Jannetta

Paul Kassabian and Monique Momjian

John and Anna Krewson

Frank and Alecia Manning

The O'Leary Family

Jay and Gina Powers

Carlos Sáez Rodriguez and Martina Blanco

Luke and Barbara Salisbury

Samantha Savitz, '14

Nick Schmidt

Anil Seetharam and Monica Shah

Tessie Smith

Beth and Craig Summers

Robert Taylor and Carol Burns

Claire Toker

Karen and Louis Tompros

Aster Tshadiku

The Wadlington Family

Margaret and Roderick Wagner

Liz Warren and Shauna Williams

Ivan Werning and Joleen Weissert

Sarah and Christopher Wolf

A T  L E A S T  5  C O N S E C U T I V E  Y E A R S  
C O N T I N U E D

A T  L E A S T  1 0  C O N S E C U T I V E  Y E A R S
Anonymous Donor

Mark Adler and Mary Birnbaum

Lizzie Barcay

Luke Boelitz, '02

Ben, '93, and Erin Casselman

George Crawford and Ann Rittenhouse

Ginger and Nirav Dagli

Kristen Faubert and Paul Seok

Philip and Anne Flink

Dan and Christie Fujimoto

Cindy and Paul Gamble

Lee and Sarah Grant

Justin Hajj and Rachel Whitty Hajj

Jamie and Billy Hayhurst

Becka Hitchcock

Gaetano Imbrogiano and Jen DiManno
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Anonymous Donor (2)

Frank and Robin Ardito

Susan and Kurt Baker

Catherine and Tony Bordon

Erin and Rick Borovoy

Caroline and Craig Buttner

Jane Cook

Claire Corcoran and William Murphy



C O N S E C U T I V E  A N N U A L  G I V I N G

Alan Curtis and Gail Eagan

Lindsey Dewar

Veronica Forde

Andrew and Suzanne Gallagher

Howard and Sheila Galligan

John Gillis

Jim and Ashton Goodfield

James and Ann Hackney

Andrew Hally and Gina Consylman

Garrett, '99, and Sarah Hatton

Jan and Bob Hill

Louise and Fritz Knabe

Sandra and William Lobkowicz

Eileen McCormack and Edward Fleck

Riley Nelson, ‘08

Kate Olmsted and John Grossman

Eben, '94, and Caitlin Pingree

Jennipher Ray and Joe Feloney

Amber and Devin Ream

Sam Richardson, '88

Kristina Royal

Tara and Scott Savitz

Rachel Wolsfelt, '06

Michael Yaffe and Sung-Yun Pai

Michelle Davis and Craig Rochester

Edward Gray and Dina Catani

David Gute and Ann Tousignant

Larry Hardoon and Janet Fine

Charles Jeffrey and Veronica Jordan

Jennifer and Christopher Lesky

Jan Levinson and Stephen Smith

Arthur and Joanne Massaro

Katherine Isabel McCord, ‘96

John Nelson and Alexandra Harvey

Graham, '91, and Sarah Pingree

Carl, '79, and Elizabeth Prindle

David and Linda Seeley
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Shisha Amabel and Anthony Ceravolo

Tim Baehr and Ann Landsberg

Sue Beebee Gagné and Joe Gagné

Juliana and Noel Brinkley

Ann Conway and Edward Pearson
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Sarah and Alex Arnold

Burt Barachowitz and Carmen Vega-

Barachowitz

Fritz Casselman and Susan Ashbrook

Kurt Cerulli and Mary McAvity Cerulli

Leslie J. Colburn

Arthur and Cynthia Colpack

The Crawford Foundation

Jim and Michelle Duane

Elizabeth Glater, '87

Jill Hatton

Jane and Alfred Howard

David Jolly and Royce Hardin

Cilla Lavin and Ira Goldklang

Nancy J. Ludwig

Demarest Lloyd Macdonald
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Michael and Elisabeth McCord

Peter McCord

Nicki Nichols Gamble

Nancy O'Malley and Martin Boelitz

Gregory Perkins and Rosalyn Gray

Patty and Dick Pingree

The Pokorny Family

Susan D. Prindle

Patti Quinn

Carolyn Russ

Alicia Silva, '80

David Taylor

Laurie Turner

John H. Vogel

Ken and Sarah Wajda

Paul and Judith Wright

Christopher R. Yens, '80 and Temple Gill
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Carl Prindle, '79

Alicia L. Silva, '80

Christopher R. Yens, '80

Elizabeth Glater, '87

Rose Sargent, '87

Sam Richardson, '88

William Crawford, '91

Graham Pingree, '91

Ben Casselman, '93

Eben Pingree, '94

James Duane IV, '94

Faith Crawford, '95

Katherine Isabel McCord, '96

Savery Kelley, '96

William McGinty, '96

Erin Brassil, '97

Max Baehr, '97

Caitlin Duane, '99

Garrett Hatton, '99

Zack Hardoon, '99

Andrew Ni, '01

Brendan Brassil, '01

Helen Lu, '01

Erika Gute, '02

Julian Silver, '02

W e  f e e l  f o r t u n a t e  t o  h a v e  s u c h  a n  a c t i v e  a l u m n i  c o m m u n i t y .
T h a n k  y o u  t o  o u r  g e n e r o u s  a l u m n i  w h o  s u p p o r t  t h e  s c h o o l  a n d
r e m a i n  d e e p l y  c o m m i t t e d  t o  T h e  L P .  

A L U M N I  A N N U A L  F U N D  P A R T I C I P A N T S

( l i s t e d  i n  a s c e n d i n g  o r d e r  b y  g r a d u a t i o n  y e a r )

Luke Boelitz, '02

Nicole Hatton, '04

Rae Taylor-Burns, '05

Rachel Wolsfelt, '06

Emma Turner, '07

Riley Nelson, '08

Nora McNamara-Bordewick, '10

Sam Nelson, '10

Jessica Friedman, '12

Matthew Ayres, '12

Cameron Feloney, '13

Karen Torres, '13

Owen Sullivan, '13

Rohan Sheth, '13

Samantha Savitz, '14

Andrew Lee, '15

Colin McNamara-Bordewick, '15

Fergus Sullivan, '15

Maggie Fleck, '15

Jackson Baker, '16

Jasper Knabe, '16

Katherine Torres, '16

Madison Savitz, '16

Tatyana Phillips, '16

Tia Sheth, '16
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Isabelle Feloney, '17

Niccolo Imbrogiano, '17

Edgar Torres, Jr., '18

Emma Hayhurst, '18

Jack Tompros, '18

Jack Wagner, '18

Lexi Rabasco, '18

Carina Marie Fujimoto, '19

Annie Wagner, '20

Naomi Brinkley, '20

Claire O'Leary, '21

Nathan Yesehak, '21

Paul Tompros, '21

Sebastien Vuono, '22

William Hayhurst IV, '22

Meredith McCabe, '23

Sadie Hajj, '23

Skylar Fitzgerald, '23

Benjamin Walker, '24

Eleanor Kuo, '24

Houlton Pingree, '24

Kabir Kumar, '24

Maggie Tompros, '24

Natalie Herrington, '24

Zoe Eyob, '24


